
\0% 8 2 0 2 2 1 

D U Q U E T , M A C K A Y , W E L D O N & T E T R A U L T 

J O H N E . L . D U O U E T . O - C . 

H . D F W O L F E M A C K A Y , O . C . 

A R T H U R M . W E L D O N 

C L A U D E M . T E T R A U L T 

W . E D G A R • R O N S T E T T E R 

J A C Q U E S T E T R A U L T 

R O B E R T M . M 9 I N N E S 

M . C A R L Y L E J O H N S T O N 

D A V I D J . D O H A N 

B A R R I S T E R S & S O L I C I T O R S 

T H E R O Y A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

T E L . H A R B O U R 5 2 9 1 * 

P . O . B O X 1 - 4 4 6 

P L A C E D ' A R M E S 

C A B L E A D D R E S S 

L A M I 

M O N T R E A L I June 26, 1956. 

Prospectors Airways Company Lim i t e d , 
S u i t e 1616, 
44 King S t r e e t West', 
Toronto 1, Ont. A t t e n t i o n of G. C Andrew, Esq. 

Re: ASBESTOS CORPORATION (EXPLORATIONS) LIMITED 
Dear S i r s : 

Thank you f o r your l e t t e r of June 25th 
e n c l o s i n g two executed copies of the agreement between 
your Company and Asbestos Corporation ( E x p l o r a t i o n s ) Limited 
I have forwarded these two copies t o our c l i e n t . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

AW: JS 



June 25 1956, 

Duquet, MacKay, Weldon & Tetrault, 
Bank. Building, 

Montreal 1* 

Attention; Mr. A.M. Weldon, 
Dear Sirs, 

We are obliged to you for your letter of June 13th 
enclosing i n quadruplicate the agreement between this company and 
Asbestos Corporation (Explorations) Limited and, as requested, 
return two copies duly executed by the officers of this company. 

Yours truly, 
PBQSFECTORS AIIiWAXS CGMPANX LIMITED 

Secretary 

GCAxIMB 
Enc. 
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G. C. Andrew, Esq., 
Secretary, 
Prospectors Airways Company, L i m i t e d , 
44 King S t r e e t West - S u i t e 16.16, 
Toronto 1, Ont. 

Re: ASBESTOS CORPORATION (EXPLORATIONS) 
LIMITED  

Dear Mr. Andrew: 
As requested i n your l e t t e r dated June 8th, 

1956, I am en c l o s i n g herewith, In q u a d r u p l i c a t e , the agreement 
between your Company and Asbestos Corporation ( E x p l o r a t i o n s ) 
L i m i t e d dated as of March 19th, 1956, a l l copies thereof 
having been executed on behalf of Asbestos Corporation 
( E x p l o r a t i o n s ) L i m i t e d . 

Would you please cause a l l of these copies t o 
be executed on behalf of your Company and r e t u r n two (2) 
executed copies t o me f o r our c l i e n t . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

AW: JS 
Enclosures 
c.c. R. L. P e p a l l , Esq. 



Mr. Ehrlich 
Mr. £« 0. Chisholm 

Dear Teds 
We have your letter of June 8th re above. 
The blank transfer on f i l e can be used to retransfer the 

Taku claims to Henry Jack i f we do not exercise the option. 
Xours trulyy 

GE:MI1 G-. Ehrlich. 



June 8th, 1956 

Duquet, MacKay, Weldon & Tetrault, 
Royal Bank Building, 
Montreal 1. 

Attention: Mr, A.M. Weldon 

I* 5 X X * 5 

He: ASBESTOS CORPORATION (EXKX)fiATIOMS) 
LIMITED and PROSPECTORS AIRWAYS CO. LTD. 

Thanks for your letter of June 7th, and as Mr. Bapall 
and the Writer have approved your f i n a l draft we shall be glad to 
receive in due course a copy of the agreement in respect to the 
above for execution. 

Yours truly, 
fEOSFECTORS AIRWAYS COMPANY LTD. 

Secretary. 

GGA:1MB 
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June 7, 1956*^ 
( D i c t a t e d June^6l£ 

Prospectors Airways Company L i m i t e d , 
S u i t e 1616, 
44 King S t r e e t West, 
Toronto 1, Ont. 
A t t e n t i o n of G. C. Andrew, Esq., 

Secretary  
Re: ASBESTOS CORPORATION (EXPLORATIONS) 

LIMITED and PROSPECTORS AIRWAYS 
COMPANY, LIMITED.  

Dear S i r s : 
This w i l l acknowledge r e c e i p t of your l e t t e r 

of the 17th May en c l o s i n g suggested amendments t o the 
agreement between your Company and Asbestos Corporation 
( E x p l o r a t i o n s ) L i m i t e d . 

As you probably know, Mr. P e p a l l and I have 
discussed the whole agreement since the date of your 
l e t t e r and I understand that the r e v i s e d d r a f t of the 
agreement which I sent t o Mr. P e p a l l on May l8th i s 
s a t i s f a c t o r y t o a l l concerned. 

This agreement i s being signed by our c l i e n t 
and w i l l be forwarded to Mr. P e p a l l i n the near f u t u r e 
f o r execution on behalf of your c l i e n t . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

AW: JS 
c.c. R. L. P e p a l l , Esq. 
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June 5th, 1956 

Mr, G. C. Andrew, 
Secretary-Treasurer, 
Prospectors Airways Company, L i m i t e d , 
S u i t e 1616, 
44 King S t r e e t West, 
Toronto, Ontario. 
Dear Mr. Andrew: 

JUN* a W i 

RECEIVED 

re - Asbestos Corporation ( E x p l o r a t i o n s ) 
L i m i t e d .  

Pursuant t o your i n s t r u c t i o n s , we telephoned Mr. 
Weldon l a t e yesterday afternoon and i n d i c a t e d t o him t h a t 
you would be s a t i s f i e d w i t h the Agreement i n the form of 
the r e d r a f t which he submitted w i t h h i s l e t t e r t o us of 
May 31st. No doubt Mr. Weldon w i l l be forwarding on s h o r t l y 
f o u r copies of the Agreement duly executed by h i s c l i e n t s , 
w ith a view t o having the same executed on behalf of Pros­
pectors Airways• 

Yours very t r u l y , 
HOLDEN, MURDOCH, WALTON, FINLAY, ROBINSON & PEPALL 

RLP/MM Per: 
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June 1 s t , 1956. 

Mr. G. C. Andrew, 
Secretary-Treasurer, 
Prospectors Airways Company, L i m i t e d , 
S u i t e 1616, 
44 King S t r e e t West, 
Toronto, Ontario. 
Dear Mr. Andrew: 

re - Asbestos Corporation ( E x p l o r a t i o n s ) 
L i m i t e d . 

We have r e c e i v e d today from Mr. Weldon a l e t t e r 
dated May 31st, together w i t h two copies of h i s r e v i s e d 
d r a f t of the proposed Agreement. We are enc l o s i n g one of 
the d r a f t s f o r your comment, i t having attached t h e r e t o 
one of the copies of the Jack Option Agreement which we 
made up. We s h a l l get over the other copy of the d r a f t 
(which does not have attached a copy of the Jack Option 
Agreement) as soon as we can and communicate w i t h you. 

Yours very t r u l y , 
HOLDEN, MURDOCH, WALTON, FINLAY, ROBINSON & PEPALL 

RLP/MM Per: 
E n c l . 



DUQUET, MacKAY, WELDON & TETRAULT < 

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS 

The Royal Bank Building 

T e l . Harbour 5291 

MONTREAL 1 

May 31, 1956. 

R. L. Pepall, Esq., 
Messrs. Holden, Murdoch, Walton, Finlay & Robinson, 
Barr i s t e r s and S o l i c i t o r s , 
44 King Street West, 
Toronto 1, Ont. 

Re: PROSPECTORS AIRWAYS COMPANY, LIMITED 
and ASBESTOS CORPORATION (EXPLORATIONS) 

LIMITED  

Dear Mr. P e p a l l : 

This w i l l r e f er to your l e t t e r to me dated 

May 25th making certain suggestions regarding the r e v i s i o n 

of my revised draft of the agreement between the above 

companies and to our telephone conversation of yesterday 

with respect thereto. 

As agreed, I have made a further redraft of 

the agreement and have sent four (4) copies thereof, i n 

form suitable f o r execution, to our c l i e n t . I am enclosing 

two (2) a d d i t i o n a l copies herewith f o r your consideration. 

I f the enclosed revised draft meets with your approval, 

would you please l e t me know by telephone so that I can 

have the agreement executed on behalf of our c l i e n t . 

I had some d i f f i c u l t y i n redrafting clause 2, 

p a r t i c u l a r l y with reference to the contributions to be made 
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To g. L. Pepall, Esq. 

Fo l i o - 2 - 

by your c l i e n t to the amounts expended i n the various years. 

The clause i n the enclosed draft contains my l a t e s t thoughts 

on the matter, but I should be very glad to have your 

comments on i t . As a result of the changes i n clause 2, 

I had to make equivalent changes i n clause 7* 

You w i l l note that I have also made the agreed 

changes i n clause 5 (a) so that the price on any o f f e r made 

by Asbestos to Prospectors Airways w i l l be payable within 

90 days a f t e r the acceptance of such o f f e r by Prospectors 

Airways and so that the delay f o r acceptance of any such 

o f f e r by Prospectors Airways i s increased from 30 days to 

ISO days. The only other changes are those suggested i n the 

memorandum sent to me with your l e t t e r . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

"A. M. Weldon" 

AW:JS "JS" 
Enclosures 
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